

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 82114/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 16812/2023

PHILOMINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82114/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. ACESS Legal Corp, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file  
counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for  
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm