

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16812/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022
in RFA No. 213/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam]

PHILOMINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82114/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Axxess Legal Corp, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the
respondent(s), list the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR